Insurance claims  (108)  (58)  (86)  (114)  5
Total core income, net of
insurance claims  4,512   5,417   (17)  4,484   1
Adjustments to exclude:

Liability management gains  (168)  (1,295)   –
Banking volatility  426   (35)   111
Change in fair value of equity
conversion feature of ECNs 60   259   398
Net derivative valuation
adjustments  (281)  308   (53)
Gains and losses on asset sales (196)  (111)   (59)
  (159)  (874)   397

Underlying total core income,
net of insurance claims 4,353   4,543   (4)  4,881   (11)

Core banking net interest margin  2.32%   2.34%   2.47%
Average interest-earning
banking assets – core  £429.7bn   £433.4bn   (1)  £449.6bn   (4)

Core income was broadly flat while underlying core income fell by 11 per cent, principally reflecting subdued new
lending demand, continued customer deleveraging, and a lower banking net interest margin.  Core net interest
margin fell 15 basis points, mainly reflecting higher wholesale funding costs, but was more resilient than at the
Group level thanks to the benefits of asset repricing and improved funding mix.

LLOYDS BANKING GROUP PLC  Q1 2012 INTERIM MANAGEMENT STATEMENT

Page 15 of 34

Non-core income

Quarter
ended
31 Mar

2012

Quarter
ended

31 Dec
2011   Change

Quarter
ended

31 Mar
2011   Change

  £m   £m   %   £m   %
   Total non-core income  (21)  453   321
Insurance claims  –   –   –
Total non-core income, net of
insurance claims  (21)  453   321
Adjustments to exclude:

Liability management gains  –   –   –
Banking volatility  –   –   –
Change in fair value of equity
conversion feature of ECNs –   –   –
Net derivative valuation
adjustments  –   –   –
Gains and losses on asset sales 399   (10)   378
  399   (10)   378

Underlying total non-core
income, net of insurance claims 378   443   (15)  699   (46)

Non-core banking net interest margin 0.70%   0.75%   1.24%
Average interest-earning
banking assets – non-core  £129.1bn   £134.1bn   (4)  £153.9bn   (16)

The 46 per cent fall in underlying non-core income reflects the significant reductions achieved in the non-core
portfolios and the decrease in net interest margin, primarily as a result of higher wholesale funding costs.

LLOYDS BANKING GROUP PLC  Q1 2012 INTERIM MANAGEMENT STATEMENT

Page 16 of 34

Total costs
Total costs decreased by 7 per cent compared to the first quarter of 2011, mainly as a result of the realisation of
integration and simplification related savings.  In accordance with accounting requirements no accrual has been
made in the first quarter for the UK bank levy.

Combined businesses results summary – costs

Quarter
ended
31 Mar

2012

Quarter
ended

31 Dec
2011   Change

Quarter
ended

31 Mar
2011   Change

  £m   £m   %   £m   %
   Core  (2,343)  (2,456)  5   (2,519)  7
Non-core  (221)  (256)  14   (232)  5
Total costs  (2,564)  (2,712)  5   (2,751)  7